


















FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/DIRECTOR OF 
PUBLIC SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/DIRECTOR OF 
PUBLIC SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of 
July 1, 2013 by and between the City of Mission Viejo ("City") and Keith Rattay 
("Rattay.") In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements set forth below and 
in the Employment Agreement, City and Rattay agree as follows: 

	

1. 	Recitals. This First Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and 
purposes, which the parties hereto agree are true and correct: 

(a) On September 19, 2011, the City and Rattay entered into that certain 
agreement entitled "Assistant City Manager/Director of Public Services Employment 
Agreement" for Rattay's employment as Assistant City Manager/Director of Public 
Services for City ("Employment Agreement.") 

(b) The parties now desire to amend the Employment Agreement in order to 
modify certain terms as set forth below. 

	

2. 	Modification of Benefits. 

(i) Section 5B of the Agreement is revised to read as follows as regards only 
the date specified therein. The date of January 1, 2008 shall be replaced 
with April 1, 2013. 

(ii) Section 5C of the Agreement is revised to read as follows as regards only 
the date specified therein. The date January 7, 2012 shall be replaced with 
January 19, 2013. 

	

3. 	Effective Date.  Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment the terms of 
this Amendment shall be effective on, and continue without interruption, after July 1, 
2013, unless terminated pursuant to this Employment Agreement, as amended. This 
Amendment shall have the effect of continuing the Employment Agreement without 
interruption. 

	

4. 	Other Provisions.  Except as expressly provided herein this First Amendment, all 
other terms and provisions of the Employment Agreement between City and Rattay shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

11088-0001\1593580v1.doc 



Ke,  /746   

Keith Rattay 

APPROVED AS TO FO 

William P. Curley III 
City Attorney 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this First Amendment on 
the date set forth above. 

CITY OF MISSION VIEJO 
	

KEITH RATTAY 

ATTEST: 

C14/..01 	atli 
Karen/LaarmnAni, 
City Clerk 

-2- 

11088-000111593580v1.doc 



com a* _221a.L- 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/DIRECTOR OF 
PUBLIC SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/DIRECTOR 
OF PUBLIC SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into 
as of June 16, 2014 by and between the City of Mission Viejo ("City") and Keith Rattay 
("Rattay"). In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements set forth below and 
in the Employment Agreement, City and Rattay agree as follows: 

	

1. 	Recitals.  This Second Amendment is made with respect to the following facts 
and purposes, which the Parties hereto agree are true and correct: 

(a) On September 19, 2011, the City and Rattay entered into that certain 
agreement entitled "Assistant City Manager/Director of Public Services Employment 
Agreement" for Rattay's employment as Assistant City Manager/Director of Public 
Services for City ("Employment Agreement."). 

(b) Effective July 1, 2013, the City Council approved the First Amendment to 
the Employment Agreement. 

(c) The Parties now desire to amend the Employment Agreement in order to 
modify certain terms as set forth below. 

	

2. 	Modification of Benefits.  Section 5C of the Employment Agreement, 
"Retirement," is hereby amended to read as follows: 

"C. 	Retirement.  Effective June 7, 2014 through June 5, 2015, the City shall 
contribute all of the City's share of any California Public Employment Retirement 
System ("CalPERS") contribution and 1.25% of the normal member contribution 
required by Rattay. Rattay shall pay 6.75% of the normal member contribution, 
consistent with management staff PERS payment as of the date of this Agreement. 

Effective June 6, 2015, the City shall contribute all of the City's share of any 
California Public Employment Retirement System ("CalPERS") contribution and 0.00% 
of the normal member contribution required by Rattay. Rattay shall pay 8.00% of the 
normal member contribution. Rattay is and shall remain a member of CalPERS under the 
terms and conditions as set forth in the City's Agreement with CalPERS." 

	

3. 	Effective Date.  Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the terms of 
this Amendment shall be effective on, and continue without interruption, after June 6, 
2015, unless terminated pursuant to this Employment Agreement, as amended. This 
Amendment shall have the erect of continuing the Employment Agreement without 
interruption. 

{SR136282.DOC} 



KEITH RATTAY 

Keith Rattay 

4. 	Other Provisions.  Except as expressly provided herein this Second Amendment, 
all other terms and provisions of the Employment Agreement between City and Rattay 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement on the date set 
forth above. 

CITY OF MISSION VIEJO 

Trish Kelley, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Kartn Hamman, CMC 
City Clerk 

AVROVED AS TO FCARM: 

William P. Curley III 
City Attorney 

(SR136282.DOC) 


	Rattay Contract with Amendments
	Rattay.pdf
	keith rattay contract
	Rattay - 1.pdf

	Rattay - 2

	Rattay - 1.pdf

